Faculty Achievements

1. The Department of ECE, BBDNITM adds another feather to its cap. Our head of department Dr. Shailendra Tahilyani Sir is awarded with Times of India Edu-Icon award by Hon'ble Dy. Chief Minister of the State.





Congratulations to Sir!!

https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=1010496342830488&substory_index=0&id=208813329665464 &sfnsn=wiwspwa

2. As a token of appreciation, our faculty member Mr. Ravi Shankar received "Faculty of the Year" award for academic session 2021-22.



BABU BANARASI DAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT

(Formerly known as Babu Banarasi Das National Institute of Technology & Management)
Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University (AKTU College Code: 054)
Approved by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE)
Website: www.bbdnitm.ac.in / Email ID: director@bbdnitm.ac.in
Phone Number.: +91 - (522) - 6196222 / 6196223 / 6196349

Ref. No.: BBDITM/BFA-2022/001

Date: Monday, September 05, 2022

To,

Mr. Ravi Shankar

Assistant Professor

Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering

Babu Banarasi Das Institute of Technology & Management, Lucknow

APPRECIATION LETTER

We appreciate your hard work and dedication towards your duties and responsibilities. On the occasion of **Teachers Day-2022**, we extend our congratulations to you on being awarded the **'Best Faculty'** for the **Academic Session 2021-22** in the **Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering**, **Babu Banarasi Das Institute of Technology & Management**, **Lucknow**.

We do hope that you will continue to work with same zeal and determination in the coming academic sessions too.

With best wishes.

Dr. Shailendra Singh Chauhan

Director, BBDITM

Viraj Sagar Das President, BBDEG Alka Das Gupta Hon'ble Chairperson, BBDEG

BABU BANARASI DAS EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Registered Office: 55, Babu Banarasi Das Nagar (Purana Quila), Lucknow (U.P.) - 226001, India Institute Address: Sector I, Dr. Akhilesh Das Nagar, Faizabad Road, Lucknow (U.P.) - 226028, India 3. Faculty member Dr. Abhimanyu Yadav got the award for mentorship in project selected under One **District One Product (ODOP)**, AKTU.



4. Faculty member Mr. Ravi Shankar received the award of Project mentor for Smart India Hackathon.



5. As a token of appreciation, our faculty member Mr. Amit Singh received "Faculty of the Year" award in 2019-20.



BABU BANARASI DAS EDUCATIONAL GROUP

(BBD University/ BBDNITM/ BBDNIIT/ BBDEC)

Contact Numbers.: 0522-3911000, 1001 Website: www.bbdu.ac.in BBD City, Faizabad Road, Lucknow, Utter Pradesh, India-226028

Ref No: BBDEG/2019-09-0018

September 5, 2019

To,

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh Assistant Professor Electronic & Communication BBDNITM

APPRECIATION LETTER

I would like to appreciate your hard work and dedication shown by you towards your duties & responsibilities as a Faculty in the Department of Electronic & Communication, Babu Banarasi Das National Institute of Technology & Management, Babu Banarasi Das Educational Group, Lucknow. Result of your class reflects the quality of your teaching.

I do hope that you will continue to work with same zeal and determination in the coming sessions too.

With best wishes.

R. K. Agarwal
Chief Executive Director

BBD Educational Group